Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

The Township of Georgina
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Northwest corner of Multi-Use Recreation Complex on Garrett Styles Drive
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is not street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Construction of a new sewage pumping station consisting of sub-grade and at-grade structures at 261 Garre Styles Drive, in the Township of Georgina.
(short description of the improvement)
To the above premises was substantially performed on: May 14, 2024
(date substantially performed)
Date Certificate Signed: May 14, 2024 Males Levels May 14, 2024
(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
N/A
(Signatures of owner & contractor, where there is no payment certified
Name of Owner: Georgina Township
Address for Service: 26557 Civic Centre Road, R.R. #2, Keswick, Ontario
Name of Contractor: Con-Drain Group
Address for Service: 30 Floral Parkway, Concord ON L4K 4R1
Name of Payment Certifier: T.Y.Lin International Canada Ltd.
(where applicable)
(where applicable) Address for Service: 8800 Dufferin Street, Suite 200, Vaughan, ON L4K 0C5
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Address for Service: 8800 Dufferin Street, Suite 200, Vaughan, ON L4K 0C5
Address for Service: 8800 Dufferin Street, Suite 200, Vaughan, ON L4K 0C5 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: Northwest corner of Multi-Use Recreation Complex on Garrett Styles Drive, Georgina, Ontario, L4P 3E9
Address for Service: 8800 Dufferin Street, Suite 200, Vaughan, ON L4K 0C5 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens do not attach to premises)